

# PRESS RELEASE

# SHAREHOLDERS APPROVE ALL PROPOSALS PUT FORWARD BY BOARD OF DIRECTORS AT ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

Zurich, April 25, 2013

EFG Financial Products Holding AG (SIX:FPHN), the Zurich-based integrated structured investment services provider, announces that shareholders approved all proposals put forward by the board of directors at today's annual general meeting. This includes the approval of the distribution of CHF 1.00 per dividend-paying registered share from capital contribution reserves. Pierin Vincenz, chairman of the board of directors of Notenstein Private Bank and CEO of Raiffeisen Switzerland, and Adrian Künzi, CEO of Notenstein Private Bank, were elected to the board of directors for a term of one year. Patrick de Figueiredo and Lukas Ruflin were re-elected as members of the board for a one-year term. In addition, shareholders approved the planned name change of the company, which will operate under the name "Leonteq AG" at the latest by mid-2013.

The board of directors of EFG Financial Products is now composed of the following members:

#### Independent members:

- Peter Forstmoser, chairman (terms ends: AGM 2015)
- Jörg Behrens (term ends: AGM 2015)
- Vince Chandler (term ends: AGM 2015)
- Hans Isler (term ends: AGM 2015)

#### Representatives of the Raiffeisen Group:

- Pierin Vincenz (term ends: AGM 2014)
- Adrian Künzi (term ends: AGM 2014)

#### Representatives of the founding partners:

- Lukas Ruflin (term ends: AGM 2014)
- Patrick de Figueiredo (term ends: AGM 2014)

Following the recently completed acquisition of EFG International's stake in the company, Notenstein Private Bank, as part of the Raiffeisen Group, now holds a 22.75 % stake in EFG Financial Products. The founding partners together hold a 25.30 % stake in the company.

The future company name approved by shareholders will be rolled out by mid-2013 at the latest, following a separate announcement. From that time onward, the publicly traded entity "EFG Financial Products Holding AG" will operate under the name "Leonteq AG" and the subsidiary "EFG Financial Products AG" as "Leonteq Securities AG". At the same time, the ticker symbol will be changed from "FPHN" to "LEON" at the SIX Swiss Exchange.

#### CONTACT

#### Investor Relations +41 58 800 1295 investorrelations@efqfp.com

Media Relations +41 44 202 5265 karin.rhomberg@lemongrasscommunications.com

### ABOUT EFG FINANCIAL PRODUCTS

EFG Financial Products is an integrated structured investment service provider with a leading position in Switzerland and an international presence through offices in Zurich, Geneva, Monaco, Guernsey, Frankfurt, Paris, Madrid, London, Singapore and Hong Kong. EFG Financial Products combines a modern and integrated structured investment service platform designed for flexibility, innovation, customer service and transparency with a highly experienced team of specialists. EFG Financial Products' registered shares (FPHN) are listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange.

www.efgfp.com

#### DISCLAIMER

## NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, CANADA, JAPAN OR AUSTRALIA

This press release issued by EFG Financial Products Holding AG (the "Company") serves for information purposes only and does not constitute research. This press release and all materials, documents and information used therein or distributed in the context of this press release do not constitute or form part of and should not be construed as, an offer (public or private) to sell or a solicitation of offers (public or private) to purchase or subscribe for shares or other securities of the Company or any of its affiliates or subsidiaries in any jurisdiction or an inducement to enter into investment activity in any jurisdiction, and may not be used for such purposes. Copies of this press release may not be made available (directly) to any person in relation to whom the making available of the press release is restricted or prohibited by law or sent to countries, or distributed in or from countries, to, in or from which this is restricted or prohibited by law.

This press release may contain specific forward-looking statements, e.g. statements including terms like "believe", "assume", "expect", "forecast", "project", "may", "could", "might", "will" or similar expressions. Such forward-looking statements are subject to known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors which may result in a substantial divergence between the actual results, financial situation, development or performance of the Company or any of its affiliates or subsidiaries and those explicitly or implicitly presumed in these statements. These factors include, but are not limited to: (1) general market, macroeconomic, governmental and regulatory trends, (2) movements in securities markets, exchange rates and interest rates and (3) other risks and uncertainties inherent in our business. Against the background of these uncertainties, you should not rely on forward-looking statements. Neither the Company nor any of its affiliates or subsidiaries or their respective bodies, executives, employees and advisers assume any responsibility to prepare or disseminate any supplement, amendment, update or revision to any of the information, opinions or forward-looking statements contained in this press release or to adapt them to any change in events, conditions or circumstances, except as required by applicable law or regulation.